Public Document Pack o s
Cyngor Bwrdeistref Sirol Pen-y-bont ar Ogwr  ©° )

Bridgend County Borough Council

Swyddfeydd Dinesig, Stryd yr Angel, Pen-y-bont, CF31 4WB / Civic Offices, Angel Street, Bridgend, CF31 4WB Co RIDGEND

Rydym yn croesawu gohebiaeth yn Gymraeg. Cyfarwyddiaeth y Prif Weithredwr / Chief

Rhowch wybod i ni os mai Cymraeg yw eich Executive’s Directorate
dewis iaith. Deialu uniongyrchol / Direct line /: 01656 643148 /
We welcome correspondence in Welsh. Please 643147 [ 643694
let us know if your language choice is Welsh. Gofynnwch am / Ask for: Michael Pitman

Ein cyf/ Our ref:
Eich cyf/ Your ref:

Dyddiad/Date: Wednesday, 15 May 2019

Dear Councillor,

LICENSING ACT 2003 COMMITTEE

A meeting of the Licensing Act 2003 Committee will be held in the Council Chamber, Civic Offices
Angel Street Bridgend CF31 4WB on Tuesday, 21 May 2019 at 10:30.

AGENDA

1. Apologies for Absence
To receive apologies for absence from Members.

2. Declarations of Interest
To receive declarations of personal and prejudicial interest (if any) from Members/Officers in
accordance with the provisions of the Members Code of Conduct adopted by Council from 1
September 2008.

3. Approval of Minutes 3-4
To receive for approval the minutes of 09/07/2018

4, Licensing Act 2003 and Gambling Act 2005 Delegation of Functions 5-8

5. Review of Licensing Act 2003 Statement of Licensing Policy and Publication of 9-42
Cumulative Impact Assessment (Cia)

6. Urgent Items
To consider any other item(s) of business in respect of which notice has been given in

accordance with Rule 4 of the Council Procedure Rules and which the person presiding at
the meeting is of the opinion should by reason of special circumstances be transacted at the
meeting as a matter of urgency.

Yours faithfully
K Watson
Head of Legal and Regulatory Services

Councillors: Councillors Councillors
TH Beedle B Jones DG Owen

By receiving this Agenda Pack electronically you will save the Authority approx. £0.84 in
printin
[...]
censing
(Bridgend and Vale), the Senior Licensing Officer (Technical), Senior Licensing
Enforcement Officer, and Licensing Policy Officer to acknowledge and issue
Notices relating to Temporary Event Notices; to issue, refuse, suspend licences,
registrations, certificates, permits and notices, to implement the relevant provisions
in respect of offences, reviews or other requirements; pursuant to any of the rules,
regulations and/or Orders made under the Licensing Act 2003 and Gambling Act
2005 (as amended).

approve the arrangements for the formation of Sub-Committees set out in
paragraphs 4.3 and 4.4 above.

Kelly Watson
Head of Legal and Regulatory Services

15 May 2019

Contact Officer: Yvonne Witchell

Team Manager Licensing Bridgend and Vale

Telephone: (01656) 643643

E-mail: Yvonne.Witchell@bridgend.gov.uk

Postal Address Civic Offices, Angel Street, Bridgend, CF31 4WB

Background documents

Report to Council
Council Constitution

Page 7



This page is intentionally left blank



Agenda Iltem 5

BRIDGEND COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCIL
REPORT TO LICENSING ACT 2003 COMMITTEE
21 May 2019
REPORT OF THE HEAD OF LEGAL AND REGULATORY SERVICES

REVIEW OF LICENSING ACT 2003 STATEMENT OF LICENSING POLICY AND
PUBLICATION OF CUMULATIVE IMPACT ASSESSMENT (CIA)

1. Purpose of report

1.1 The purpose of this report is to seek approval from the Committee to consult on a
review of the Statement of Licensing Policy for the period 2019-2024 and on a
request to include a Cumulative Impact Assessment (CIA) in relation to Bridgend
Town Centre within the policy. Approval of the Statement of Licensing Policy is a
Council function.

2. Connection to corporate improvement objectives/other corporate priorities

2.1 There is no direct link to the Corporate Improvement Plan / Other Corporate Priority.
Approval is required so the authority may effectively discharge its functions
under the Licensing Act 2003.

3. Background

3.1 Under the Licensing Act 2003, the Council as a licensing authority is
[...]
en visiting licensed
premises Bridgend Town Centre?

Please circle all that apply

Anti social behaviour

www.bridgend.gov.uk


http://www.bridgend.gov.uk/

Littering

Street fouling/lavatory provision
Concentration of drinkers
Criminal activities

On street drinking

Violent behaviour

Street cleansing

Is this usually during the daytime or night time or both?
Day Time/Night Time/Both

To help us inform policy regarding types of premises, please indicate whether these
issues related to a particular type of licensed premises?

Please circle all that apply
Public House

Night Club

Late Night Takeaway
Restaurant

Off-Licence

Evidence

PLEASE ATTACH THE RELEVANT EVIDENCE TO YOUR RESPONSE

www.bridgend.gov.uk


http://www.bridgend.gov.uk/

	Agenda
	3 Approval of Minutes
	4 Licensing Act 2003 and Gambling Act 2005 Delegation of Functions
	5 Review of Licensing Act 2003 Statement of Licensing Policy and Publication of Cumulative Impact Assessment (Cia)
	APP Ala-2003-statement-of-licensing-policy-2019 draft-english
	Appendix B legal approved
	APP C CIP consultation




Minutes of the meeting

DRAFT MINUTES

DRAFT MINUTES

Meeting ID | 3637

Committee | Licensing Act 2003 Committee

Date 21/05/2019

Attendees llaria Agostini (Public)
Councillor Tom Beedle (Committee Member)
Cabinet Committee (Officer)
Councillor Richard Collins (Committee Member)
Councillor Pam Davies (Committee Member)
Julie Ellams (Officer)
Mark Galvin (Officer)
Councillor Altaf Hussain (Committee Member)
Councillor Malcolm James (Committee Member)
Councillor Brian Jones (Committee Member)
Councillor Mike Kearn (Committee Member)
Councillor David Lewis (Chairperson)
Councillor Janice Lewis (Committee Member)
Licensing Act 2003 Committee (Notify)
Councillor John McCarthy (Committee Member)
Councillor David Owen (Committee Member)
Michael Pitman (Officer)
Councillor Aniel Pucella (Committee Member)
Andrew Rees (Officer)
Support - Licensing Committee (Notify)
Councillor Gary Thomas (Committee Member)
Councillor Julia Williams (Committee Member)

Item ID 9451

ltem Title | Apologies for Absence

Summary

Item ID 9452

ltem Title [ Declarations of Interest

Summary

Item 1D 9453

ltem Title | Approval of Minutes

Summary

ltem ID 9461

Item Title | Licensing Act 2003 and Gambling Act 2005 Delegation of Functions

Summary



Iltem ID

9462

ltem Title | Review of Licensing Act 2003 Statement of Licensing Policy and Publication
of Cumulative Impact Assessment (Cia)

Summary

ltem ID 9454

ltem Title | Urgent Items

Summary




